
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1
2 OPERATIONAL PROGRAMME 39.38 days?Mon 02/04/18Fri 25/05/18

40
47
48 PROCUREMENT 677 days?Mon 28/05/18Tue 29/12/20
49 Design 101 days Mon 28/05/18Mon 15/10/18
50 Specification 35 days Mon 28/05/18 Fri 13/07/18
51 Tender out to market 1 day Mon 03/09/18 Mon 03/09/18
52 Tender period 4 wks Mon 03/09/18 Fri 28/09/18
53 Tender analysis (& interview) 2 wks Mon 01/10/18 Fri 12/10/18
54 Contract award 1 day Mon 15/10/18 Mon 15/10/18
55 Due Diligence 96 days? Mon 04/06/18Mon 15/10/18
56 Specification & procurement 

pack
21 days Mon 

04/06/18
Mon 
02/07/18

57 Tender out to market 1 day? Mon 03/09/18 Mon 03/09/18
58 Tender period 4 wks Mon 03/09/18 Fri 28/09/18
59 Tender analysis (& interview) 10 days Mon 01/10/18 Fri 12/10/18
60 Contract award 1 day Mon 15/10/18 Mon 15/10/18
61 Construction 241 days?Mon 02/07/18Mon 03/06/19
62 Prepare Contract documents 6 mons Mon 02/07/18 Fri 14/12/18
67 Tender out to market 1 day? Mon 17/12/18 Mon 17/12/18
68 Tender Period 4 mons Mon 17/12/18 Fri 05/04/19
69 Tender analysis (& interview) 8 wks Mon 08/04/19 Fri 31/05/19
70 Appoint selected framework 

contractor
1 day Mon 

03/06/19
Mon 
03/06/19

71
72 PILOT SITES 405 days Mon 03/09/18Fri 20/03/20
73 Site surveys - TBC 14 days Tue 16/10/18 Fri 02/11/18
74 Detailed design 15 wks Tue 16/10/18 Mon 28/01/19
75 DRP pre-app - TBC 1 day Tue 29/01/19 Tue 29/01/19
76 Planning submission 1 day Fri 01/02/19 Fri 01/02/19
77 Planning app review 60 days Mon 04/02/19 Fri 26/04/19
78 Design Review Panel (Mar) - 

TBC
1 day Tue 26/03/19 Tue 

26/03/19
79 Planning Committee - TBC - 

Apr PAC latest
1 day Thu 25/04/19 Thu 

25/04/19
80 Planning approval 1 day Fri 26/04/19 Fri 26/04/19
81 Planning Conditions discharge 

(pre-comm)
4 wks Tue 18/06/19 Mon 

15/07/19
82 Construction 12 mons Tue 16/07/19 Mon 15/06/20
83 Contingency 1 mon Tue 16/06/20 Mon 13/07/20
84 Handover 1 day? Tue 14/07/20 Tue 14/07/20
85 First Lettings 1 day? Wed 29/07/20 Wed 29/07/20
86 Snagging 6 mons Wed 15/07/20 Tue 29/12/20
87
88 N.B. Changes made: 1 day? Mon 02/04/18Mon 02/04/18
89 Design procurement pushed back to

Sept 2019 due to summer break 
(availability of tenderers)

1 day? Mon 
02/04/18

Mon 
02/04/18

90 Tender period reduced by a week to
limit impact on construction 
commencement (now mid Jul 2019)

1 day? Mon 
02/04/18

Mon 
02/04/18

91 Target Planning Committee: April 
2019

1 day? Mon 
02/04/18

Mon 
02/04/18
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